## Mt. Pulaski CUSD #23 Mt. Pulaski CUSD 23 School Board Meeting

## Mt. Pulaski Grade School Library 119 N. Garden Street

Mount Pulaski, IL 62548 Wednesday, February 21, 2024 6:00 PM

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Executive Session-Discussion of Personnel & Staff Discipline
- IV. Recognition of Public
- V. Adoption of Consent Agenda
  - A. Approve Payment of Bills
  - B. Approve Sales Tax Revenue Report-\$32,415.76
  - C. Approve January 17, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes
  - D. Approve January 17, 2024 Executive Session Meeting Minutes
  - E. Approve February 1, 2024 Emergency Board Meeting Minutes
  - F. Approve February 1, 2024 Emergency Board Meeting Executive Session Minutes
  - G. Approve February 7, 2024 Special Board Meeting Minutes
  - H. Approve February 7, 2024 Special Board Meeting Executive Session Minutes

## VI. Reports

- A. Superintendent's Report
- VII. Unfinished Business
- VIII. New Business
  - A. Approve Intergovernmental Agreement Resolution-Lincolnland Regional Delivery System
  - B. Discussion of Parent & Coach Communication
  - C. Approve Personnel Report
    - 1. Approve Jamie Anderson as MPGS Boys Track Coach
    - 2. Approve Mindy Switzer as MPGS Girls Track Coach

- 3. Approve Isaiah Moore as MPHS Night Custodian
- 4. Accept Resignation of Ryan Deibert as MPHS Golf Coach
- IX. Items of Information
- X. Adjournment